FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	PATEN	09-17-2003	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please re		y thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> <li>KRUGER, BRUCE P.</li> </ol>	MRD 2.	102554206	arty(ies):
KRUGER, BRUCE P.	9-8-03	ame: JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATI	-
HEITKAMP, GARY			
HANLEY, MICHAEL FRANCIS	Addie	ess: 1768 AUTOMATION PARKWA SAN JOSE, CA 95131	DÖ 🎆
GAIO, DAVID PETER	<del></del>		
BRANCH, SCOTT MICHAEL	<del></del>		S. C. S.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached ( )Yes (X)No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
(X) Assign	nment	( ) Merger	
( ) Securi	ity Agreement	( ) Change of Name	
( ) Other			
Execution	Date: 09/03/03		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached	? ()Yes (X)No	10657 548	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ()Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed:		6. Total number of application and patents involved:	
Name: Charles E. Wands, Es	q	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, D	yer,	[ ] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gil	christ, P.A.	[X] Authorized to b Deposit account.	e charged to
Street Address: 1901 S. Harb	or City Blvd.	beposit account.	
Suite 507		8. Deposit Account Number	:
City: Melbourne		50-1465	
State: Florida Zip: :		y additional extension and/	
09/16/2003 LHUELLER 00000142 501465 1065	or, i <b>7548</b>	f any additional fee for cl	laims is required.
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowle		the foresting inform	ation is true and
correct and any attached			
•			
Charles E. Ward			0
Charles E. Wands Name of Person Signing	Sigr	nature	September 8, 2003 Date
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover she	eet, attachments and d	locument: [5]

PATENT REEL: 014490 FRAME: 0886

File No: 24-67 US

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we Bruce P. Kruger, Gary Heitkamp, Michael Francis Hanley, David Peter Gaio and Scott Michael Branch, citizens of the United States of America whose full post office addresses are 309 13th Lane SW, Oronoco, Minnesota, 55960, USA; 1323 Crescent Ridge Rd. NW, Rochester, Minnesota, 55901, USA; 4215 Manorview Drive NW, Rochester, Minnesota, 55901, USA; 1345 Woodland Drive SW, Rochester, Minnesota, 55902, USA; and 3422 48th Street NW, Rochester, Minnesota, 55901, respectively, have made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

## UNLATCHING MECHANISM FOR AN OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER

filed herewith.

I/we hereby autho	orize my/our attorney to insert here	in parentheses
(Application Number	, filed	),
the filing date and application num	nber of said application, when kno	wn.

WHEREAS, JDS Uniphase Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 1768 Automation Parkway, San Jose, California, 95131, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

1

I/We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this 3 day of SEP CMBER, 2003.  at ROCHESCE, MN  Bruce P. Kruger				
Declaration by Witness				
I, Scott Branch, whose full post office address is Rochester,	MN			
say:				
That I was personally present and did see Bruce P. Kruger, who is personally known to	me, duly			
sign and execute the above Assignment.  Signature of Witness				
Executed this 3 day of 5 estember, 2003.  at Rex Hearth mu.				
Gary Heitkamp	<b>Jan</b>			
Declaration by Witness				
I, BRUCE KRUGER, whose full post office address is ORONGCO, say:	mN			
That I was personally present and did see Gary Heitkamp, who is personally known to sign and execute the above Assignment.  Signature of Witness	me, duly			

2

Executed this 3rd day of SEPTEMBER, 2003.				
at ROCHESTER, MN				
Michael Frances Hanly				
Michael Francis Hanley				
Declaration by Witness				
I, fume More, whose full post office address is 7350 River HS CT. NW, Sav:  OROSOO MN 55960				
Say: ORONGCO MN 55960				
That I was personally present and did see Michael Francis Hanley, who is personally known to				
me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.				
Signature of Witness				
Segnature of Witness				
Executed this 3 day of SETTEMTSET 2003.				
at Rochesper, mn				
David Felor				
David Peter Gaio				
Declaration by Witness				
I. MARIAN C. HOOGIS, whose full post office address is 5220 HIGHGEOVE LANE NA				
I, MARIAN C. HORGIS, whose full post office address is 5220 HIGHGROVE LANE NA  ROCHESTER, MN 55901				
That I was personally present and did see David Peter Gaio, who is personally known to me,				
duly sign and execute the above Assignment.				
Mana Chais				
Signature of Witness				

Executed this 3 day of September, 2003.	
at Rochester, MN Scott m Brunch Scott Michael Branch	l
Store Menage Dianes	
Declaration by Witness	
I, Blue Kue, whose full post office address is ORONOCO,	na
say:	
That I was personally present and did see Scott Michael Branch, who is personally k	nown to
me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.  Signature of Witness	
Signature of Widness y	

4

09/03/2003 14:37 FAX 507 322 9223